BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL,

MUMBAI BENCH,
COMPANY PETITION NO. CP/62(MB)2025

Notice may be taken that a Petition was presented to the Tribunal at Mumbai 
Bench, on the 14th February, 2025 for conirming the reduction of the share 
capital of the above Company from Rs. 65,20,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores 
Twenty Lakhs Only) divided into 6,52,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to 
Rs. 30,80,33,920/- (Rupees hirty Crores Eighty Lakhs hirty hree housand 
and Nine Hundred and Twenty Only) divided into 3,08,03,392 Equity Shares 
of Rs. 10/- each by reducing 3,43,96,608 Equity Share of Rs.